

**Industrial Park Lift Station Replacement
for the
Town of Braselton, Georgia**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Est. No. of Units	Dale Construction Company		Griffin Bros, Inc.		Strickland & Sons Pipeline, Inc.		Mid-South Builders, Inc.		Reynolds Construction, LLC		The Dickerson Group	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM
00001.00	Mobilization and Setup- The total mobilization & de-mobilization shall not exceed 3% of the total bid price	LS	1	\$64,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$124,196.24	\$124,196.24	\$94,105.00	\$94,105.00	\$168,940.00	\$168,940.00	\$210,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$145,000.00
00002.00	De-mobilization- The total of mobilization & de-mobilization shall not exceed 3% of the total bid price	LS	1	\$64,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$124,196.24	\$124,196.24	\$10,895.00	\$10,895.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00
00520.00	Performance Bond- The total of bonds and insurance shall not exceed 2% of the total bid price	LS	1	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$82,797.50	\$82,797.50	\$25,200.00	\$25,200.00	\$56,313.00	\$56,313.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00
00530.00	Labor & Material Payment Bond- The total of bonds and insurance shall not exceed 2% of the total bid price	LS	1	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$82,797.50	\$82,797.50	\$25,200.00	\$25,200.00	\$56,313.00	\$56,313.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
00700.00	Insurance- The total of bonds and insurance shall not exceed 2% of the total bid price	LS	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$82,797.50	\$82,797.50	\$19,600.00	\$19,600.00	\$56,313.00	\$56,313.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00
01025.00	Video Taping of the Pipeline Routes and Pump Station Site	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
02270.001	Rock Removal Base Cost	CY	1,000	\$40.00	\$40,000.00	\$40.00	\$40,000.00	\$40.00	\$40,000.00	\$40.00	\$40,000.00	\$40.00	\$40,000.00	\$40.00	\$40,000.00
02227.01	Rock Removal Premium Cost	CY	1,000	\$100.00	\$100,000.00	\$35.00	\$35,000.00	\$45.00	\$45,000.00	\$0.01	\$10.00	\$120.00	\$120,000.00	\$210.00	\$210,000.00
02270.00	Erosion Control														
02270.01	Silt Fence- Type A	LF	856	\$3.50	\$2,996.00	\$4.00	\$3,424.00	\$5.50	\$4,708.00	\$8.00	\$6,848.00	\$5.00	\$4,280.00	\$6.00	\$5,136.00
02270.02	Silt Fence- Type C	LF	9,140	\$4.50	\$41,130.00	\$6.00	\$54,840.00	\$9.00	\$82,260.00	\$12.00	\$109,680.00	\$3.00	\$27,420.00	\$6.00	\$54,840.00
02270.03	Haybale Checkdam	EA	55	\$75.00	\$4,125.00	\$150.00	\$8,250.00	\$165.00	\$9,075.00	\$100.00	\$5,500.00	\$200.00	\$11,000.00	\$200.00	\$11,000.00
02300.00	Boring and Jacking														
02300.01	Jack and Bore- Complete with 30" steel casing and 18" C905 PVC pipe with restrained joints	LF	510	\$1,245.00	\$634,950.00	\$1,098.08	\$560,010.60	\$1,670.00	\$851,700.00	\$1,500.00	\$765,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$612,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$918,000.00
02300.02	ADD ON CHARGE- Jack and Bore through rock- Complete with 30" steel casing and 18" C905 PVC pipe with restrained joints	LF	510	\$1.00	\$510.00	\$0.02	\$10.20	\$250.00	\$127,500.00	\$0.01	\$5.10	\$987.00	\$503,370.00	\$1,800.00	\$918,000.00
02341.00	Horizontal Directional Drilling														
02341.01	Horizontal Directional Drilling with 16" DR11 HDPE DIPS	LF	250	\$450.00	\$112,500.00	\$784.22	\$196,055.00	\$245.00	\$61,250.00	\$325.00	\$81,250.00	\$1,600.00	\$400,000.00	\$580.00	\$145,000.00
02341.02	ADD ON CHARGE- Horizontal Directional Drilling Through Rock- Complete including 16" DR11 HDPE DIPS	LF	250	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$0.02	\$5.00	\$235.00	\$58,750.00	\$0.01	\$2.50	\$1,088.00	\$272,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$337,500.00
02601.00	Manholes														
02601.01	Standard 5'-0" Manhole includes base, cone, riser, frame and cover complete, 0'-6' depth	EA	19	\$9,000.00	\$171,000.00	\$7,714.84	\$146,581.96	\$7,273.00	\$138,187.00	\$6,600.00	\$125,400.00	\$10,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$152,000.00
02601.02	Doghouse 5'-0" Manhole, includes base, cone, riser, frame and cover complete 0'-6' depth	EA	2	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$13,565.72	\$27,131.44	\$9,209.00	\$18,418.00	\$13,250.00	\$26,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00
02601.03	5'-0" Manhole Additional Vertical Feet	VF	147	\$590.00	\$86,730.00	\$366.48	\$53,872.56	\$308.00	\$45,276.00	\$500.00	\$73,500.00	\$800.00	\$117,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$176,400.00
02601.04	Doghouse 6'-0" Manhole E1 includes base, cone, riser, frame, and cover complete, total depth	LS	1	\$15,900.00	\$15,900.00	\$22,471.84	\$22,471.84	\$11,048.00	\$11,048.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
02601.05	Outside Drop Connection at Mahole A2 and A11 complete	EA	2	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$9,336.01	\$18,672.02	\$7,980.00	\$15,960.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00
02601.06	Connect 6" dia. C900 Force Main to Manhole A20 complete	LS	1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00	\$7,815.00	\$7,815.00	\$23,883.50	\$23,883.50	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
02601.07	Manhole Abandonment per detail A-2 Sheet D2	EA	8	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,442.82	\$19,542.56	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$800.00	\$6,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00
02604.00	Coatings for new and existing manholes and wastewater structures														
02604.01	New 5'-0" and 6'-0" Manhole Coating for MH A20, MH A2, and MH E1	VF	33	\$1,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$282.60	\$9,325.80	\$458.00	\$15,114.00	\$475.00	\$15,675.00	\$1,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$250.00	\$8,250.00
02604.02	Existing Wetwell B1 Coating	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,250.00	\$8,250.00	\$19,979.00	\$19,979.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
02732.00	Sanitary Sewer Force Mains														
02732.01	16" DR 11 HDPE DIPS Force Main	LF	4,821	\$120.00	\$578,520.00	\$145.86	\$703,191.06	\$185.00	\$891,885.00	\$141.00	\$679,761.00	\$180.00	\$867,780.00	\$245.00	\$1,181,145.00
02732.02	16" Plug Valve- Complete with valve box	EA	4	\$11,200.00	\$44,800.00	\$11,294.69	\$45,178.76	\$10,405.00	\$41,620.00	\$15,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$60,000.00
02732.03	2-inch Combo Sewage air/vacuum air release valve and manhole- Complete	EA	7	\$17,900.00	\$125,300.00	\$17,192.87	\$120,350.09	\$13,751.93	\$96,263.51	\$12,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$91,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$122,500.00
02736.00	Sanitary Sewer														
02736.01	18" F679 PVC- 6'8" cut	LF	498	\$150.00	\$74,700.00	\$160.11	\$79,734.78	\$262.00	\$130,476.00	\$395.00	\$196,710.00	\$170.00	\$84,660.00	\$250.00	\$124,500.00
02736.02	18" F679 PVC 8'-10" cut	LF	795	\$170.00	\$135,150.00	\$170.11	\$135,237.45	\$262.00	\$208,290.00	\$399.00	\$317,205.00	\$180.00	\$143,100.00	\$250.00	\$198,750.00
02736.03	18" F679 PVC 10'-12" cut	LF	1,190	\$190.00	\$226,100.00	\$180.11	\$214,330.90	\$262.00	\$311,780.00	\$405.00	\$481,950.00	\$190.00	\$226,100.00	\$305.00	\$362,950.00
02736.04	18" F679 PVC- 12'-14" cut	LF	306	\$210.00	\$64,260.00	\$190.11	\$58,173.66	\$264.00	\$80,784.00	\$410.00	\$125,460.00	\$200.00	\$61,200.00	\$305.00	\$93,330.00
02736.05	18" F679 PVC- 14'-16" cut	LF	286	\$240.00	\$68,640.00	\$200.11	\$57,231.46	\$266.00	\$76,076.00	\$415.00	\$118,690.00	\$220.00	\$62,920.00	\$305.00	\$87,230.00
02736.06	18" F679 PVC- 16'-18" cut	LF	292	\$300.00	\$87,600.00	\$210.11	\$61,352.12	\$268.00	\$78,256.00	\$420.00	\$122,640.00	\$240.00	\$70,080.00	\$410.00	\$119,720.00
02736.07	18" F679 PVC- 18'-20" cut	LF	98	\$350.00	\$34,300.00	\$220.11	\$21,570.78	\$275.00	\$26,950.00	\$425.00	\$41,650.00	\$260.00	\$25,480.00	\$410.00	\$40,180.00
02736.08	18" F679 PVC- 20'-22" cut	LF	77	\$400.00	\$30,800.00	\$230.11	\$17,718.47	\$285.00	\$21,945.00	\$435.00	\$33,495.00	\$300.00	\$23,100.00	\$410.00	\$31,570.00
02736.09	8" SDR 26 PVC- 8'-10" cut	LF	20	\$120.00	\$2,400.00	\$190.64	\$3,812.80	\$210.00	\$4,200.00	\$330.00	\$6,600.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$230.00	\$4,600.00
02736.10	8" SDR 26 PVC- 20'-22" cut	LF	30	\$400.00	\$12,000.00	\$290.64	\$8,719.20	\$250.00	\$7,500.00	\$335.00	\$10,050.00	\$400.00	\$12,000.00	\$410.00	\$12,300.00
02736.11	8" SDR 26 PVC- 16'-18" cut	LF	40	\$375.00	\$15,000.00	\$311.24	\$12,449.60	\$260.00	\$10,400.00	\$351.00	\$14,040.00	\$400.00	\$16,000.00	\$410.00	\$16,400.00
03931.00	Permanent Grassing	LF	8,453	\$3.50	\$29,585.50	\$2.20	\$18,596.60	\$5.25	\$44,378.25	\$0.75	\$6,339.75	\$2.00	\$16,906.00	\$10.00	\$84,530.00
11310.000	Submersible Sewage Pump Station														
11310.101	Industrial Park Submersible Sewage Lift Station- Complete	LS	1	\$1,460,844.00	\$1,460,844.00	\$1,368,034.05	\$1,368,034.05	\$1,833,450.00	\$1,833,450.00	\$1,656,368.00	\$1,656,368.00	\$2,195,404.00	\$2,195,404.00	\$2,300,000.00	\$2,300,000.00
NPDES (Plan Sheets)	NPDES Plan Implementation	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$18,215.00	\$18,215.00	\$5,873.15	\$5,873.15	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID:					\$4,545,091.50		\$4,637,159.74		\$5,619,608.76		\$5,631,366.00		\$7,147,900.00		\$8,526,831.00

*INCORRECT TOTALS ARE IN BOLD AND ITALICS AND CORRECTED

I hereby certify this to be a true and accurate tabulation of bids received by the Town of Braselton on October 23rd, 2024.

Zack C. Bryan, P.E.
Engineering Management, Inc.

